Two hundred dollars ($200.00). 
   (R)   Moving permit. Three hundred dollars ($300.00). (Moving of building or structure. Additional 

highway permits may be required). 
   (S)   Outdoor food vendor. three hundred dollars ($300.00). 
   (T)   Planned unit development. One thousand, one hundred fifty dollars ($1,150.00), Five hundred 

dollars ($500.00), plus: 
(1) Engineering fees and costs: a nonrefundable fee of five hundred dollars ($500.00). In the 

event engineering review fees and costs exceed five hundred dollars ($500.00), the 

owners and/or developers shall reimburse the city for all additional expenses incurred.

[...]

a nonrefundable fee of five hundred dollars 

($500.00). In the event engineering review fees and costs exceed five hundred dollars 

($500.00), the owners and/or developers shall reimburse the city for all additional 

expenses incurred. 

(Y)   Sign permit. One hundred fifteen dollars ($115.00). 
(1) One hundred dollars ($100.00) plus 1% (0.10) of job cost up to $5,000.00 plus ½% (.005) 

of job cost up to $5,001.00 to $10,000.00 plus 1/4% (.0025) of job cost up to $10,001.00 

and above. Subject to surcharge detailed in Chapter 155.02 

(Z)   Solicitor/peddler permit.

[...]

The penalty for violation of soliciting/peddling without a permit 
shall be punishable pursuant to § 116.99. 

(3) Exemptions. Exemptions for this division are provided by § 116.03. 

(AA)   Technical plat. Four hundred sixty dollars ($460.00). 
  (AA)   Vacate permit.  One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00). 
  (BB)   Variance request. One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00). 
  (CC)   Revisions of plats. Each revised plat submitted shall be regarded as a new plat and shall be 

subject to the appropriate fees as required within this section. 
   (DD)   Engineering fees. The Planning Commission, with the approval of the City Council, reserves

[...]

(b)   Twenty-eight dollars and seventy-five cents ($28.75) fee for the first $3,000.00 

plus $5.75 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including 
$50,000.00, for any valuation of a structure that is from $3,000.01 to 
$50,000.00. 

(c)   Two hundred ninety-nine dollars ($299.00) fee for the first $50,000.00 plus 
$4.60 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including 
$100,000.00, for any valuation of a structure that is from $50,000.01 to 
$100,000.00. 

(d)   Five hundred twenty-nine dollars ($529.00) fee for the first $ 100,000 plus 
$3.45 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including 
$500,000.00, for any valuation of a structure that is from $100,000.01 to 
$500,000.00. 

(e)   One thousand, nine hundred nine dollars ($1,909.00) fee for the first

[...]

(b)   Twenty-eight dollars and seventy-five cents ($28.75) fee for the first $3,000.00 

plus $5.75 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including 
$50,000.00, for any valuation of a structure that is from $3,000.01 to 
$50,000.00. 

(c)   Two hundred ninety-nine dollars ($299.00) fee for the first $50,000.00 plus 
$4.60 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including 
$100,000.00, for any valuation of a structure that is from $50,000.01 to 
$100,000.00. 

(d)   Five hundred twenty-nine dollars ($529.00) fee for the first $ 100,000 plus 
$3.45 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including 
$500,000.00, for any valuation of a structure that is from $100,000.01 to 
$500,000.00. 

(e)   One thousand, nine hundred nine dollars ($1,909.00) fee for the first